
Race
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

Final Classification 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

27 2:14.636 187.32:00:20.779Norma M30 - NissanLanan Racing25 M 491  1LMP3M. BENHAM / D. TAPPY

27 2:16.087 185.32:01:11.244Ligier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898 M 49 50.465 50.4652  1LMP3E. DE DONCKER / D. LUNARDI

27 2:16.470 184.82:01:23.915Ligier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55 M 49 1:03.136 12.6713  1LMP3C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO

27 2:17.707 183.12:01:25.121Norma M30 - NissanGrainMarket Racing20 M 49 1:04.342 1.2064  1LMP3M. CRADER / A. MORTIMER

28 2:17.762 183.02:01:26.185Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4 M 49 1:05.406 1.0645  1LMP3J. SCHAUERMAN / N. RONDET

36 2:18.412 182.22:02:00.122Norma M30 - NissanGraff9 M 49 1:39.343 33.9376  2LMP3E. TROUILLET / A. TROUILLET

27 2:16.983 184.12:02:09.056Norma M30 - NissanCD Sport30 M 49 1:48.277 8.9347  1LMP3K. BOLE-BESANÇON / J. WOLFF

28 2:18.343 182.32:02:09.452Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23 M 49 1:48.673 0.3968  3LMP3R. HODES / G. GRIST

6 2:18.359 182.22:02:15.228Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 M 49 1:54.449 5.7769  1LMP3A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR

28 2:19.659 180.52:00:14.629Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8 M 48 1 Lap 1 Lap10  1GT3S. PIANEZZOLA / G. PICCINI

26 2:18.672 181.82:00:15.836Aston Martin Vantage GT3Beechdean AMR99 M 48 1 Lap 1.20711  1GT3A. HOWARD / R. GUNN

31 2:19.696 180.52:01:12.047Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96 M 48 1 Lap 56.21112  1LMP3P. CIMADOMO / R. CARTON

28 2:21.203 178.62:01:28.650Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race51 M 48 1 Lap 16.60313  1GT3C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI

36 2:20.887 179.02:01:32.636Mercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance54 M 48 1 Lap 3.98614  3GT3D. MÜLLER / Y. METTLER

27 2:20.317 179.72:00:03.759Porsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88 M 47 2 Laps 1 Lap15  1GT3P. VENEROSI / D. MANCINELLI

26 2:20.377 179.62:00:28.626Ferrari 488 GT3Luzich Racing71 M 47 2 Laps 24.86716  2GT3M. MAC / F. LAVERGNE

31 2:17.215 183.82:00:53.628Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22 M 47 2 Laps 25.00217  3LMP3J. MCGUIRE / M. BELL

26 2:20.279 179.72:01:23.511Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50 M 47 2 Laps 29.88318  1GT3J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK

28 2:16.415 184.82:01:38.365Norma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering5 M 47 2 Laps 14.85419  4LMP3M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTI

  Not classified
26 2:21.692 178.01:28:30.425Mercedes AMG GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse7 M 34  2GT3R. PAMPANINI / M. CALAMIA

20 2:17.871 182.91:08:22.253Ligier JS P3 - NissanKeo Racing43 M 21  3LMP3A. COSTA / J. JOKINEN

8 2:26.206 172.557:53.401Mercedes AMG GT3Krypton Motorsport35 M 19  3GT3M. ZANUTTINI / S. PEZZUCCHI

8 2:20.547 179.448:25.505Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74 M 14  3LMP3M. SMITH / V. BLUGEON

2 2:19.586 180.616:32.793Norma M30 - NissanRacing Experience11 M 7  1LMP3N. MÉLIN / G. HAUSER

2 2:21.823 177.810:54.172Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing60 M 4  1GT3C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINI

  Disqualified
26 2:15.305 186.42:00:02.845Norma M30 - NissanGraff39 M 49  1LMP3A. CHILA / N. SCHATZ

28 2:15.432 186.22:00:07.705Norma M30 - NissanNielsen Racing2 M 49  1LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

27 2:14.861 187.02:00:08.533Norma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering3 M 49  2LMP3F. KIRMANN / L. HÖRR

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Nicolas SCHATZ 187.4 KphLMP3 2:14.55620/09/2019

Fabien LAVERGNE 182.8 KphGT3 2:17.90221/09/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Duncan TAPPY 2:14.636 187.3 Kph21/09/2019

GT3 Ross GUNN 2:18.672 181.8 Kph21/09/2019

CARS Nº 2 - 3 AND 39 DISQUALIFIED FROM RACE RESULTS DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 10 - 11 AND 12
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Race
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

Final Classification by Class 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP3 Fastest Lap by TAPPY Duncan: 2:14.636 (Lap 27, 187,3 Kph)

27 2:14.636 187.32:00:20.779Norma M30 - NissanLanan Racing25 M 491  1LMP3M. BENHAM / D. TAPPY

27 2:16.087 185.32:01:11.244Ligier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898 M 49 50.465 50.4652  1LMP3E. DE DONCKER / D. LUNARDI

27 2:16.470 184.82:01:23.915Ligier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55 M 49 1:03.136 12.6713  1LMP3C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO

27 2:17.707 183.12:01:25.121Norma M30 - NissanGrainMarket Racing20 M 49 1:04.342 1.2064  1LMP3M. CRADER / A. MORTIMER

28 2:17.762 183.02:01:26.185Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4 M 49 1:05.406 1.0645  1LMP3J. SCHAUERMAN / N. RONDET

36 2:18.412 182.22:02:00.122Norma M30 - NissanGraff9 M 49 1:39.343 33.9376  2LMP3E. TROUILLET / A. TROUILLET

27 2:16.983 184.12:02:09.056Norma M30 - NissanCD Sport30 M 49 1:48.277 8.9347  1LMP3K. BOLE-BESANÇON / J. WOLFF

28 2:18.343 182.32:02:09.452Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23 M 49 1:48.673 0.3968  3LMP3R. HODES / G. GRIST

6 2:18.359 182.22:02:15.228Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 M 49 1:54.449 5.7769  1LMP3A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR

31 2:19.696 180.52:01:12.047Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96 M 48 1 Lap 1 Lap10  1LMP3P. CIMADOMO / R. CARTON

31 2:17.215 183.82:00:53.628Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22 M 47 2 Laps 1 Lap11  3LMP3J. MCGUIRE / M. BELL

28 2:16.415 184.82:01:38.365Norma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering5 M 47 2 Laps 44.73712  4LMP3M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTI

  Not classified
20 2:17.871 182.91:08:22.253Ligier JS P3 - NissanKeo Racing43 M 21  3LMP3A. COSTA / J. JOKINEN

8 2:20.547 179.448:25.505Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74 M 14  3LMP3M. SMITH / V. BLUGEON

2 2:19.586 180.616:32.793Norma M30 - NissanRacing Experience11 M 7  1LMP3N. MÉLIN / G. HAUSER

  Disqualified
26 2:15.305 186.42:00:02.845Norma M30 - NissanGraff39 M 49  1LMP3A. CHILA / N. SCHATZ

28 2:15.432 186.22:00:07.705Norma M30 - NissanNielsen Racing2 M 49  1LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

27 2:14.861 187.02:00:08.533Norma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering3 M 49  2LMP3F. KIRMANN / L. HÖRR

GT3 Fastest Lap by GUNN Ross: 2:18.672 (Lap 26, 181,8 Kph)

28 2:19.659 180.52:00:14.629Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8 M 481  1GT3S. PIANEZZOLA / G. PICCINI

26 2:18.672 181.82:00:15.836Aston Martin Vantage GT3Beechdean AMR99 M 48 1.207 1.2072  1GT3A. HOWARD / R. GUNN

28 2:21.203 178.62:01:28.650Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race51 M 48 1:14.0211:12.8143  1GT3C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI

36 2:20.887 179.02:01:32.636Mercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance54 M 48 1:18.007 3.9864  3GT3D. MÜLLER / Y. METTLER

27 2:20.317 179.72:00:03.759Porsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88 M 47 1 Lap 1 Lap5  1GT3P. VENEROSI / D. MANCINELLI

26 2:20.377 179.62:00:28.626Ferrari 488 GT3Luzich Racing71 M 47 1 Lap 24.8676  2GT3M. MAC / F. LAVERGNE

26 2:20.279 179.72:01:23.511Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50 M 47 1 Lap 54.8857  1GT3J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK

  Not classified
26 2:21.692 178.01:28:30.425Mercedes AMG GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse7 M 34  2GT3R. PAMPANINI / M. CALAMIA

8 2:26.206 172.557:53.401Mercedes AMG GT3Krypton Motorsport35 M 19  3GT3M. ZANUTTINI / S. PEZZUCCHI

2 2:21.823 177.810:54.172Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing60 M 4  1GT3C. SCHIAVONI / A. PICCINI

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Nicolas SCHATZ 187.4 KphLMP3 2:14.55620/09/2019

Fabien LAVERGNE 182.8 KphGT3 2:17.90221/09/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Duncan TAPPY 2:14.636 187.3 Kph21/09/2019

GT3 Ross GUNN 2:18.672 181.8 Kph21/09/2019

CARS Nº 2 - 3 AND 39 DISQUALIFIED FROM RACE RESULTS DUE TO STEWARDS DECISION Nº 10 - 11 AND 12
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Final Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Race
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

25 Lanan Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Duncan TAPPY 2:14.636 4 26 187.31 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M30 - Nissan Laurents HÖRR 2:14.861 4 26 0.225 0.225 187.02 LMP3

39 Graff Norma M30 - Nissan Nicolas SCHATZ 2:15.305 3 26 0.669 0.444 186.43 LMP3

2 Nielsen Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 2:15.432 5 26 0.796 0.127 186.24 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Dino LUNARDI 2:16.087 4 26 1.451 0.655 185.35 LMP3

5 DKR Engineering Norma M30 - Nissan Marco CENCETTI 2:16.415 5 24 1.779 0.328 184.86 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michele RUGOLO 2:16.470 4 26 1.834 0.055 184.87 LMP3

30 CD Sport Norma M30 - Nissan Kevin BOLE-BESANÇON 2:16.983 4 26 2.347 0.513 184.18 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthew BELL 2:17.215 10 26 2.579 0.232 183.89 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M30 - Nissan François KIRMANN 2:17.316 2 23 2.680 0.101 183.610 LMP3

20 GrainMarket Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Alex MORTIMER 2:17.707 4 26 3.071 0.391 183.111 LMP3

4 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nicolas RONDET 2:17.762 5 26 3.126 0.055 183.012 LMP3

43 Keo Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Johan JOKINEN 2:17.871 3 4 3.235 0.109 182.913 LMP3

25 Lanan Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Michael BENHAM 2:18.249 7 23 3.613 0.378 182.414 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Garett GRIST 2:18.343 5 26 3.707 0.094 182.315 LMP3

90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKA JR 2:18.359 6 23 3.723 0.016 182.216 LMP3

9 Graff Norma M30 - Nissan Adrien TROUILLET 2:18.412 12 25 3.776 0.053 182.217 LMP3

2 Nielsen Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 2:18.467 5 23 3.831 0.055 182.118 LMP3

9 Graff Norma M30 - Nissan Eric TROUILLET 2:18.515 10 24 3.879 0.048 182.019 LMP3

39 Graff Norma M30 - Nissan Adrien CHILA 2:18.550 5 23 3.914 0.035 182.020 LMP3

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Ross GUNN 2:18.672 4 26 4.036 0.122 181.821 GT3

90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSA 2:19.223 10 26 4.587 0.551 181.122 LMP3

11 Racing Experience Norma M30 - Nissan Nicolas MÉLIN 2:19.586 2 7 4.950 0.363 180.623 LMP3

5 DKR Engineering Norma M30 - Nissan Marcello MARATEOTTO 2:19.609 8 23 4.973 0.023 180.624 LMP3

8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Giacomo PICCINI 2:19.659 5 25 5.023 0.050 180.525 GT3

96 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Romain CARTON 2:19.696 7 24 5.060 0.037 180.526 LMP3

98 Motorsport98 Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Eric DE DONCKER 2:19.714 6 23 5.078 0.018 180.527 LMP3

30 CD Sport Norma M30 - Nissan Jacques WOLFF 2:20.050 10 23 5.414 0.336 180.028 LMP3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Oliver HANCOCK 2:20.279 5 26 5.643 0.229 179.729 GT3

88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R Daniel MANCINELLI 2:20.317 5 25 5.681 0.038 179.730 GT3

71 Luzich Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Mikkel MAC 2:20.377 4 25 5.741 0.060 179.631 GT3

74 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Maurice SMITH 2:20.547 8 14 5.911 0.170 179.432 LMP3

20 GrainMarket Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Mark CRADER 2:20.628 7 23 5.992 0.081 179.333 LMP3

54 SPS AutomotivePerformance Mercedes AMG GT3 Yannick METTLER 2:20.887 14 26 6.251 0.259 179.034 GT3

71 Luzich Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Fabien LAVERGNE 2:21.015 6 22 6.379 0.128 178.835 GT3

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Maurizio MEDIANI 2:21.203 5 25 6.567 0.188 178.636 GT3

4 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John SCHAUERMAN 2:21.267 7 23 6.631 0.064 178.537 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Claudio SDANEWITSCH 2:21.593 10 23 6.957 0.326 178.138 LMP3

7 Scuderia Villorba Corse Mercedes AMG GT3 Mauro CALAMIA 2:21.692 4 12 7.056 0.099 178.039 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Rob HODES 2:21.778 6 23 7.142 0.086 177.840 LMP3

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Andrea PICCINI 2:21.823 2 4 7.187 0.045 177.841 GT3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James MCGUIRE 2:22.160 6 21 7.524 0.337 177.442 LMP3

43 Keo Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alain COSTA 2:22.231 10 17 7.595 0.071 177.343 LMP3

8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Sergio PIANEZZOLA 2:22.505 7 23 7.869 0.274 176.944 GT3

96 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Philippe CIMADOMO 2:22.810 9 24 8.174 0.305 176.645 LMP3

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Andrew HOWARD 2:23.336 7 22 8.700 0.526 175.946 GT3

54 SPS AutomotivePerformance Mercedes AMG GT3 Dexter MÜLLER 2:23.504 14 22 8.868 0.168 175.747 GT3

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Christoph ULRICH 2:23.634 7 23 8.998 0.130 175.548 GT3

7 Scuderia Villorba Corse Mercedes AMG GT3 Roberto PAMPANINI 2:23.964 8 22 9.328 0.330 175.149 GT3

88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R Paolo VENEROSI 2:26.127 3 22 11.491 2.163 172.550 GT3

35 Krypton Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 Marco ZANUTTINI 2:26.206 8 19 11.570 0.079 172.551 GT3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 John HARTSHORNE 2:30.776 17 21 16.140 4.570 167.252 GT3

11 Racing Experience Norma M30 - Nissan Gary HAUSERLMP3

35 Krypton Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 Stefano PEZZUCCHIGT3

60 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Claudio SCHIAVONIGT3

74 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Victor BLUGEONLMP3

Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 30,00 ºC Air Temp: 22,72 ºC
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Race
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
2:14.556Nicolas SCHATZNorma M30 - NissanGraff39  40 187.41 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:14.628François KIRMANNNorma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  56 187.30.0722 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:14.636Duncan TAPPYNorma M30 - NissanLanan Racing25  36 187.30.0803 LMP3 Race

2:14.861Laurents HÖRRNorma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  47 187.00.3054 LMP3 Race

2:15.106Eric TROUILLETNorma M30 - NissanGraff9  52 186.60.5505 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:15.201Adrien CHILANorma M30 - NissanGraff39  61 186.50.6456 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:15.263Colin NOBLENorma M30 - NissanNielsen Racing2  42 186.40.7077 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:15.522Michael BENHAMNorma M30 - NissanLanan Racing25  40 186.10.9668 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:15.634Anthony WELLSNorma M30 - NissanNielsen Racing2  59 185.91.0789 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:15.787Dino LUNARDILigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  50 185.71.23110 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:16.055Marco CENCETTINorma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering5  45 185.31.49911 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:16.470Michele RUGOLOLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  44 184.81.91412 LMP3 Race

2:16.694Marcello MARATEOTTONorma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering5  60 184.52.13813 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:16.771Johan JOKINENLigier JS P3 - NissanKeo Racing43  22 184.42.21514 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:16.878Nicolas RONDETLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4  48 184.22.32215 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:16.983Kevin BOLE-BESANÇONNorma M30 - NissanCD Sport30  49 184.12.42716 LMP3 Race

2:17.010Alex MORTIMERNorma M30 - NissanGrainMarket Racing20  44 184.02.45417 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:17.022Nicolas MÉLINNorma M30 - NissanRacing Experience11  45 184.02.46618 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:17.122Gary HAUSERNorma M30 - NissanRacing Experience11  15 183.92.56619 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:17.133Garett GRISTLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  33 183.92.57720 LMP3 Free Practice 1

2:17.215Matthew BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  38 183.82.65921 LMP3 Race

2:17.634Alexander TALKANITSALigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90  51 183.23.07822 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:17.681Maurice SMITHLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74  48 183.13.12523 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:17.784Eric DE DONCKERLigier JS P3 - NissanMotorsport9898  60 183.03.22824 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:18.026Alain COSTALigier JS P3 - NissanKeo Racing43  39 182.73.47025 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:18.052Alexander TALKA JRLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90  59 182.63.49626 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:18.412Adrien TROUILLETNorma M30 - NissanGraff9  47 182.23.85627 LMP3 Race

2:18.438Victor BLUGEONLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74  19 182.13.88228 LMP3 Free Practice 2

2:18.541Rob HODESLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  57 182.03.98529 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:18.790Mark CRADERNorma M30 - NissanGrainMarket Racing20  60 181.74.23430 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:19.036John SCHAUERMANLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4  59 181.34.48031 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:19.696Romain CARTONLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96  45 180.55.14032 LMP3 Race

2:19.816Jacques WOLFFNorma M30 - NissanCD Sport30  57 180.35.26033 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:19.923James MCGUIRELigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  52 180.25.36734 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:20.443Claudio SDANEWITSCHLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  53 179.55.88735 LMP3 Qualifying Practice - LMP3

2:22.002Philippe CIMADOMOLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96  53 177.67.44636 LMP3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

GT3
2:17.902Fabien LAVERGNEFerrari 488 GT3Luzich Racing71  59 182.81 GT3 Qualifying Practice - GT3

2:18.329Ross GUNNAston Martin Vantage GT3Beechdean AMR99  40 182.30.4272 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:18.576Giacomo PICCINIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8  48 182.00.6743 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:18.652Mikkel MACFerrari 488 GT3Luzich Racing71  44 181.90.7504 GT3 Free Practice 1

2:18.836Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8  58 181.60.9345 GT3 Qualifying Practice - GT3

2:19.043Yannick METTLERMercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance54  43 181.31.1416 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:19.217Andrea PICCINIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing60  9 181.11.3157 GT3 Free Practice 1

2:19.299Daniel MANCINELLIPorsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88  43 181.01.3978 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:19.949Maurizio MEDIANIFerrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race51  42 180.22.0479 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:20.189Stefano PEZZUCCHIMercedes AMG GT3Krypton Motorsport35  28 179.92.28710 GT3 Qualifying Practice - GT3

2:20.279Oliver HANCOCKFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  40 179.72.37711 GT3 Race

2:21.360Andrew HOWARDAston Martin Vantage GT3Beechdean AMR99  43 178.43.45812 GT3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:21.575Mauro CALAMIAMercedes AMG GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse7  36 178.13.67313 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:21.836Christoph ULRICHFerrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race51  61 177.83.93414 GT3 Qualifying Practice - GT3

2:21.872Dexter MÜLLERMercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance54  58 177.73.97015 GT3 Qualifying Practice - GT3

2:23.387Roberto PAMPANINIMercedes AMG GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse7  55 175.85.48516 GT3 Bronze Driver Collective Test

2:24.901Paolo VENEROSIPorsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88  56 174.06.99917 GT3 Free Practice 2

2:25.931Marco ZANUTTINIMercedes AMG GT3Krypton Motorsport35  46 172.88.02918 GT3 Free Practice 1

2:25.932Claudio SCHIAVONIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing60  45 172.88.03019 GT3 Qualifying Practice - GT3

2:29.851John HARTSHORNEFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  59 168.311.94920 GT3 Free Practice 1

INNOVATIVE CAR
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Race
Spa-Francorchamps Round
Michelin Le Mans Cup

After

Final Classification by Driver And Class Fastest Lap

No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

2:33.149Norman NATOLMP H2 GNorman Nato42  8 164.61 INNOVATIVE CAR Free Practice 2

2:33.445Olivier LOMBARDLMP H2 GNorman Nato42  12 164.30.2962 INNOVATIVE CAR Free Practice 1

Track Temp: Track Status: DRY30,00 ºC Air Temp: 22,72 ºC
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